P17cee043216

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
,					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Ontifical One in a continue of Other					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
epotes messassione to running estitles.					

Office Use Only



300299040563

05/15/17--01032--008 **70.00

M. MOON MAY 15 2017

MICHAEL A. O'BRIEN, P.A.

ATTORNEY AT LAW

1115 E. LIVINGSTON STREET ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32803

TELEPHONE: (407) 872-1484

FAX: (561) 880-8206

EMAIL:blackbar@earthlink.net

May 12, 2017

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Zazen Business Strategies, Inc. / Articles of Incorporation

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation for Zazen Business Strategies, Inc.. A check for the filing fee in the amount of \$70.00 is also enclosed.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. In the event that there is some issue with regard to the establishment of this corporation, I would request that you contact me in order to resolve the matter.

Sincerely,

Michael A. O'Brien

MOB/abg Enclosures

COVER LETTER

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:

Zazen Business Strategies, Inc.

\$70.00 ling Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PPY REQUIRED
Ada OM:	ım Schwartz		
LIEVE			
OW:	Nam	e (Printed or typed)	
	Nam 5 Margate Ave.	e (Printed or typed)	
		e (Printed or typed) Address	
162:			
162:	5 Margate Ave.		
Orla	5 Margate Ave.	Address	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corpora	Zazen Business Str	ategies, Inc.	
ARTICLE II PRINC	CIPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address	Mailing address, if	different is:
Orlando, Florida 32803			
ARTICLE III PURPO The purpose for which t	<u>2SE</u> he corporation is organized is:	o provide consulting services and all other leg	al purposes.
ARTICLE IV SHARE The number of shares of			
	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT		
Name and Title Address	1625 Margate Ave.	Name and Title: Address:	
	Orlando, Florida 32803		
Name and Title		Name and Title:	
Address	 		
Name and Title		Name and Title:	
Address			

Name a	nd Title:	Name and Title:	
Addres		Address:	
	REGISTERED AGENT Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	otable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Adam Schwartz	public) of the registered agent is:	
Address:	1625 Margate Ave.		
	Orlando, Florida 32803		
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	INCORPORATOR		7
The name and a	address of the Incorporator is:		I.
Name:	Adam Schwartz		্র ক্র
Address:	1625 Margate Ave.		
	Orlando, Florida 32803		5: 08
Effective date, i	EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific an	. (OPTIONAL) d cannot be more than five days p) rior or 90 days after the
	te inserted in this block does not meet the ap effective date on the Department of State's		s, this date will not be listed as
	amed as registered agent to accept service of I am fanaliar with and accept the appointm		
	An 12 Solus		5-12-17
I submit this de	Required Signature/Registered (A		Date Oalse information submitted in a
	e Department of State constitutes a third deg		
Req	unred Signature/Incorporator	-	5 - 12 - 17 Date
	1	•	